76
IP66/67
2/22
RoHS
-40°+100°
www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 10/2012
Incremental Encoders
Heavy Duty, optical

terminal box
rotatable - 180°
Order code
Hollow shaft version
a 		 Flange
	2 	= 	with fastening arm 70 mm 1)
	3 	= 	with fastening arm 100 mm1)
	4 	= 	with fastening arm 150 mm 1)
	5 	=	with stator coupling double-winged, ø fastening 119 mm
b 		 Hollow shaft
	2 	= 	ø 16 mm, through hollow shaft
	3 	= 	ø 20 mm, through hollow shaft
	5 	= 	ø 25 mm, through hollow shaft
	6 	=	ø 25,4 mm (1“), through hollow shaft
	7 	=	ø 28 mm , through hollow shaft
	A 	= 	ø 12 mm, blind hollow shaft with central fastening
	B 	= 	ø 16 mm, blind hollow shaft with central fastening
	K 	= 	cone ø 17 mm, 1 : 10,
			   blind hollow shaft with central fastening
8.H120 . X X XXXX.X X
e 		 Pulse rate
	 	 	 50, 360, 512, 600, 1000, 1024, 1500,
	 	 	 2000, 2048, 2500, 4096, 5000
	  	 	 (e.g. 360 pulses => 0360)
	  	 	 Other pulse rates on request
			   optional on request
	 	 	 - optical fibre connection
	 	 	 - Ex 2/22
	 	 	 - special cable length
c 		 Output circuit / Power supply
	1 	= 	RS422 (with inverted signal) / 10 ... 30 V DC
	4	 =	RS422 (with inverted signal) / 5 V DC
	5	 =	Push-pull (with inverted signal) / 10 ... 30 V DC
d 		 Type of connection
	1	 = 	radial cable (1 m PVC cable)
	2	 = 	M12 connector, 8-pin, radial, ccw
	4	 = 	M23 connector, 12-pin, radial, ccw
	D	= 	M23 connector, 12-pin, radial, cw
	K	 =	Terminal box with plug-in spring terminal
	 	 	 connectors, rotatable through 180°
Further accessories can be found in the accessories section or in the accessories area of our website at: www.kuebler.com/accessories.
Additional connectors can be found in the connection technology section or in the connection technology area of our website at: www.kuebler.com/connection_technology.
1) 	 Enclosed, not mounted
2) 	 Suitable for connection type 4
Connection technology
Connector, self-assembly 			  M12	 05.CMB-8181-0
			  M23 2)	 8.0000.5012.0000
Cordset, pre-assembled with 2 m PVC cable 			  M12	 05.00.6041.8211.002M
			  M23 2)	 8.0000.6201.0002
Type c d ea b
Seawater-
resistant
Optical sensor
77
8
7
6
54
3
2
1 9
11
1210
1
2
3
45
6
7
8 9
11
10121